



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 664/2024

G. GUBENDIRAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ila Sheel and Mr. A. Sumathi,
Advocates.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.01.2024

%

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to amend the Memo of Parties to implead the Arbitrator in the array of parties.

Let the amended Memo of Parties be filed within three weeks.

On amended Memo of Parties being filed and on Petitioner taking steps, let notice be issued to the Arbitrator through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.

List on 20.02.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

Rahul