



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 664/2024**

G. GUBENDIRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ila Sheel and Ms. A. Sumathi,
Advocates.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Awana, Ms. Nitya
Sharma, Mr. Ujjawal Dhingra, Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Ms. Parul Yadav,
Advs. for Respondent No. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. It is already 5:10 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 8th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 23, 2024

as