



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 664/2024**

**G. GUBENDIRAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. A. Sumathi, Ms. Ila Sheel, Adv.**

versus

**CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nishant Awana, Ms. Rini Badoni  
and Ms. Nitya Sharma, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**08.07.2025**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 17.10.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 8, 2025/ys**