



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 664/2024**

G. GUBENDIRANPetitioner

Through: **Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.**

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Nishant Awana, Ms. Rini Badoni,
Ms. Nitya Sharma, Advs. for CCI
(through v/c)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

1. A pass over is sought by learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Since it is not feasible to pass over the same, re-notify on 29.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/uk