



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 664/2024**

G. GUBENDIRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.**

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

1. Let the respondent to place on record the short affidavit of their submissions before the next date of hearing.
2. In the meantime, if agreeable, the parties can also explore the possibility of mediation. However, the same shall remain without prejudice to the objection raised by the respondent that the petition itself is not maintainable.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

aks/mj