



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 664/2024**

G. GUBENDIRAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate.**

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nishant Awana, Adv.; Ms.
Rakshita Mamgain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The Court earlier granted liberty to the respondent to place on record the affidavit. The same is not done. He, however, prays for further time.
2. Let him do so.
3. List on 29.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p